

[TO SUBSTITUTE BILL No. 1]

1 Page 18-line 10 Delete "two percent (2%)" insert "one-half
2 of one percent (0.5%)".
3
4 Page 18-line 14 After "subsection" insert "is effective on
5 July 1, 2018 and".
6
7 Page 20-line 9 Delete "two percent (2%)" insert "one-half
8 of one percent (0.5%)".
9
10 Page 20-line 11 Delete "two".
11
12 Page 20-line 12 Delete "percent (2%)" insert "one-half of
13 one percent (0.5%)".
14
15 Page 20-line 13 After "subsection" insert "is effective on
16 July 1, 2018 and". SOMMERS